508356066 01/25/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8403251

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
QUADIENT GROUP AG	12/04/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QUADIENT SOFTWARE INC.
Street Address:	478 WHEELERS FARMS ROAD
City:	MILFORD
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06461

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14920162

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-760-0404 **Email:** efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET, 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RENP7.001P1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL V. GIBSON
SIGNATURE:	/daniel gibson/
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=2024-01-17 Assignment EXECUTED - RENP7.001P1#page1.tif source=2024-01-17 Assignment EXECUTED - RENP7.001P1#page2.tif source=2024-01-17 Assignment EXECUTED - RENP7.001P1#page3.tif

PATENT 508356066 REEL: 066250 FRAME: 0858

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Quadient Group AG, a Swiss company having offices at Oberer Gansbach 1, Appenzell, Switzerland 9050 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), represents and warrants that it is the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest to certain new and useful improvements for which the following patents (hereinafter "the Patents") have been filed:

Application No.	Registration No.	Title	Filing Date
15/804987	US 11,146,649 B2	COMPUTER- IMPLEMENTED METHOD AND COMPUTER SYSTEM FOR DISTRIBUTING PUSH NOTIFICATIONS	06.11.2017
16/579474	US 2020/0097271 A1	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING AN ALTERNATIVE USER INTERFACE FOR A SOFTWARE APPLICATION OPERATING ON A PROCESSOR OF A MOBILE DEVICE	23.09.2019
14/920162	US 10,049,478 B2	RETRIEVAL AND DISPLAY OF VISUAL OBJECTS	22.10.2015
13/047650	US 9,189,460 B2	METHOD AND DEVICES FOR GENERATING TWO- DIMENSIONAL VISUAL OBJECTS	14.03.2011

WHEREAS, Quadient Software Inc., an American company having offices at 478 Wheelers Farms Road, Milford, CT 06461 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") desires to purchase the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby further acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under the said improvements, and the said Patents and all Patents that may be granted thereon, and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, and extensions thereof, including any applications that claim priority to or are relied on for priority by such Patents, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter be filed for said improvements or for the said Patents in any country or countries foreign to the United States (collectively "the Related Patents"); and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to

Jum Jum

PATENT REEL: 066250 FRAME: 0859 issue all Letters Patent for said improvements and all Letters Patents resulting from the Patents and the Related Patents to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Agreement.

ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all causes of action, claims for damages, royalties, and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the said Patent and Related Patents before or after issuance;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the Patents and the Related Patents immediately upon becoming aware of those facts, and that it will testify in any legal proceeding involving any of the Patents or the Related Patents, will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and will generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to obtain, maintain, and enforce the Patents and the Related Patents in all countries.

If ASSIGNOR cannot be located or is unable or unwilling to sign documents as required hereunder, ASSIGNOR agrees to and does hereby appoint ASSIGNEE as ASSIGNOR'S attorney-in-fact for the limited purpose of executing all documents and performing all other acts necessary to give effect and legality to the provisions of this Agreement. ASSIGNOR acknowledges that this appointment is coupled with an interest and is irrevocable.

ASSIGNOR acknowledges that, to the best of its knowledge, the claimed inventions in the Patents are patentable and the Patents are valid, and further agrees not to take any action, or to assist or request any third party, in, challenging or opposing, on any grounds whatsoever, ASSIGNEE'S rights granted under this Agreement, or the validity or enforceability of such rights.

Assignor (Conveying Party)	
Quadlent G Oberer Gan	roup AG, sbach 1, Appenzell, Switzerland 9050	
Ву:		
Name:	DU PALIAGE LAUGENT	
Title:	CFO	
Date:	4th Occarla 2023	
Assignee (Receiving Party)		
Quadient Software Inc., 478 Wheelers Farms Road, Milford, CT 06461		
Ву:	Allen -	
Name:	SHOEME TAN	
Title:	FINANCE PIRELTOR	
Date:	11th hearbu 2023	

RECORDED: 01/25/2024

PATENT REEL: 066250 FRAME: 0861